A16-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 20, 1991

GRAIN, CATTLE AND HOG
FUTURES MARKETS

From DTN farmer satellite daily update. Service phone: (717) 731-1520

DTN GRAINS 17 SEPTEMBER CORN

. (Closing bids: Thursday, July 18)
CONTRACT HIGH: 2.874 LOW: 2.184
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10 07/18/91 TECHNICAL POINTS

PRICES ARE DECIMAL HOVING AVERAGES
CONTRACT CLOSE 4-DAY 9-DAY 18-DAY 45-DAY
WHEAT SEP 272,75 273.62 269.75 273.11 288.68
WHEAT DEC 285.25 285.75 282.36 286.01 300.87
KC SEP 272.50 273.62 270.19 274.10 287.27
KC DEC 281.25 282.06 279.06 282.68 296.45
NINN W DEC 277.25 278.87 276.22 280.61 292.94
CORN  SEP 232.00 234.19 227.25 229.21 238.23
CORN  DEC 233.75 235.81 228.81 230.96 239.12
CORN  MAR 241.75 243.62 236.83 238.90 246.94

BEANS
BEANS
BEANS

AUG 521.50 532.37 525.75 535.35 561.14
SEP 521.25 532.69 525.50 535.75 561.89
NOV 525.75 537.69 529.92 541.03 568.43
MEAL  AUG 162.70 165.27 163.10 165.04 170.56
OIL  AUG 18.44 18.63 18.45 18.76 19.57

RSI'S
9DAY 14DAY 30DAY
45.5 42.7 42.5
45.6 42.8 42.6
44.2 41.8 423
44,3 41.7 42.0
41.6 39.4 39.0
52.0 48.7 44.8
52.2 49.2 45.6
554 49.4 46.7

37.3
37.6
37.5
41.7
38.6

36.2
36.5
36.3
40.8
36.9

36.8
36.9
36.6
41.6
36.7

iK
59
62
63
65
67
72
74
75

56
57
58
60
57

)
69
68
72
73
78
84
84
84

73
74
76
78
67

2.660
- 2.634
r 2.610
- 2.584
L 2.560
2,534
b 2.510
2,484
- 2.460
2,434
 2.410
- 2.384
- 2.360
2,334
2,310

r 2.284
t - 2,260
+ 2.234
r 2.210
- 2,184
2.160

SLOW STOCHASTIC
5 DAY

20 DAY

iK
35
33
34
30
32
55
56
57

25
28
28
30
24

CATTLE AUG 73.77 73.82
CATTLE OCT 75.37 75.41
FEEDER AUG 89.80 89.77
HOGS AUG 51.55 51.38
HOGS  OCT 44.17 44.26
BELLY AUG 45.70 44.17

CORN

LOW
2360
2302
2324
2404
2450
2494
2460
2440

LAST CHG
2366% =74
2320% -66
2336% =70
2416% =70
2470% -56
2512% -56
2460% -30
2440% -44

HIGH
2450
2360
2380
2456
2500
2544
2490
2480

JLY
SEP
DEC
MAR
HAY
JLY
SEP
DEC
MAR
SOYBEANS
5354 5230
5330 5210
5330 5210
5390 5250
5480 5350
5574 5460
5660 5554
5730 5620
5734 5650 5650%-110
5670 5590 5590%-110

LIVE CATTLE
HIGE LOW LAST CHG
7402 7365 T377*
7560 7502 7537*
7607 7572 7595*
7520 7497 7507%
7560 7540 7540%
7365 7340 7355%
7200 7200 7200% 0

5270%-116
5214%-142
5212%-152
5256%-156
5354%-164
5460%-160
5554%-144
5620%-150

JLY
AUG
SEP
NOV
JAN

MRY
JLY
AUG
SEP

AUG
0CT
DEC
FEB
APR
JUN
AUG
ocT
SWISS FRANC

6511 6469 6475%
6495 6447 6451*
6439 6369 6439*
BRITISH POUND

SEP 16630 16490 16532%+164
DEC 16470 16320 16362%+162
MAR 16280 16210 16232*+160

JAPANESE YEN

SEP 7321 7241 7254% -29
DEC 7300 7223 7236% -29
MAR 7262 7233 7233% -29

SEP
DEC
MAR

+71
+70
+70

73.54
75.25
89.67
50.36
43.70
42.85

72.89
74,93
88.90
50.35

73.05
75.03
88.28
51.35
44.23 45.87 47.6
44.81 50.42 54.2

CHICAGO WHEAT

HIGH LOW LAST CHG
2684 2666 2684% -30
2746 2704 2726% -32
2864 2826 2852% -24
2910 2874 2894* -32
2882 2854 2860% -44
2850 2830 2834* -30
OATS
1150
1230

61.5
55.4
61.8
66.8

JLY
SEP
DEC
MAR
HAY
JLY

JLy
SEP
DEC
MAR

=2
=30
=26
=30

1200
1256

1194%
1234
1316 1290 1296%
1380 1356 1360%
SOYBEAN MEAL
1650 1622 1622%
1655 1625 1627*
1650 1621 1622%
1647 1615 1615*
1654 1620 1621*
1662 1630 1630%
1680 1650 1650%
1700 1675 1675*

JLY
AUG
SEP
ocT
DEC
JAN

=38
-3
=35
-40
-40
-38
-45
HAY -35

FEEDER CATTLE
HIGH LOW LAST
8995 8955 8980*
8855 8807 8842+
8750 8705 8735%
8725 8685 8722k
8645 8625 8635% 45
8550 8550 8550* -5
8530 8525 8525* 0
8430 8430 8430 0

EURODOLLAR
9373 9366 9371%
9313 9306 9311%
9304 9297 9302%
9265 9258 9263*
9224 9217 9221*
9186 9180 9184

S&P 500 INDEX

SEP 38770 38270 38675%+340
DEC 39060 38580 38975%+340
NAR 39400 38915 39300%+335
JUN 39750 39240 39650%+360

CHG
+30
+45
+32
+42

AUG
SEP
OCT
Nov
JAN
MAR
APR
MAY

SEP
DEC
MAR
JUN
SEP
DEC

+2
+2
+2
+2
+1
+1

57.9
53.8
60.9
57.9
42.1
45.5

78
76
66
92

52.7
51.7
59.2
49.8
38.9 78 85
40.5 95 81

K.C. WHEAT

HIGH LOW LAST
JLY 2724 2714 2714%
SEP 2746 2716 2724%
DEC 2826 2794 2812*
MAR 2870 2836 2850*
NAY 2820 2800 2814%

HINN WHEAT
JLY 2694 2674 2674*
SEP 2694 2666 2680*
DEC 2790 2760 2772%
NAR 2876 2870 2870%
NAY 2870%

SOYBEAN OIL
JLY 1858 1835 1844%
AUG 1865 1832 1844x
SEP 1885 1850 1863*
OCT 1905 1868 1877*
DEC 1939 1901 1916
JAN 1950 1920 1930%
NAR 1982 1958 1958*
HAY 2010 1985 1990%

72
68
52
90

90
81
%
72
40
26

LIVE HOGS

HIGH LOW LAST
JLY 5755 5700 5730%
AUG 5170 5130 5155*
OCT 4435 4385 4417%
DEC 4400 4340 4362%
FEB 4415 4350 4372%
APR 4240 4200 4220%
JUN 4675 4650 4660*
JLY 4675 4652 4660*

PORK BELLIES
JLY 4842 4740 4805*
AUG 4590 4480 4570%
FEB 4890 4825 4850*
NAR 4850 4795 4810%
MAY 4880 4845 4845*
JLY 4980 4850 4850%

W. GERMAN MARK
SEP 5640 5601 5610%
DEC 5595 5565 5570%
HAR 5540 5530 5537*
JUN 5511 5460 5511*

D
26
25
24
21
23
32
33
33

17
19
19
21
14
86
75
91
50
27
14

CHG
=24
=30
-26
=30
-14

-24
=32
=34
=30
-40

-38
=37
=35
=40
=37
-39
-43
=31

CHG
-15

5

-7
-12
-37
-27
=25
-15

+70
+22
-40
-45
-15
=30

+54
+54
+h2
+51

DTN LIVESTOCK 17 AUGUST HOGS

CONTRACT HIGH: 55.50 LOW: 46.90
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55,70
55,30
54,90
54,50
54,10
53,70
F 53,30
52,90
52,50
52,10
F 51,70
51,30
50,90
50,50
 50.10
- 49.70
49,30
48,90
- 48.50

15 22 29 6 13 20
APR MAY

DIN LIVESTOCK 18 AUGUST LIVE CATTLE

3 10 17 24 1 8
JUN JLY

CONTRACT HIGH: 75.80 LOW: 70.35

48.10

76.92

| 3 | I 1 !

1 1 | | ] |

[ | ! ! i I |

[HH 76

+ 76.62
+ 76,32
+ 76.02
k75,72
- 75.42
+ 75.12
r 74,82
- 74.52
r 74.22

r 73.32
r 73.02
72,72
r 72.42
+ 72,12
+ 71,82
r 71,52
r 71.22
70.92

15 22 29 6 13
APR NAY

DTN GRAINS 21 AUGUST SOYBEANS

310

JUN JLY

CONTRACT HIGH: 6.950 LOW: 5.150

6.200
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LL 5.306

- 6.146
6,094
r 6.042
r 5.990
- 5.936
- 5.884
r 5.832
5,780
r 5.726
L 5.674
+ 5.622
5.570
5.516

5.464

5.412
+ 5.360
r 5.254
+ 5.202

5.150

15 2 29 6 13
APR HAY

DTN GRAINS 23 AUGUST SOY MEAL

3 10 17 24 1 8
JUN JLY

CONTRACT HIGH: 255.0 LOW: 159.7

! [ ! ! 1 T

I

i MWH;Wﬂ i

1 i 1 [ 1 I

9
9
9
3

kL

L

I

3
.

"

22
APR

15 29 6

182.5
181.3
180.1
178.9
177.7
176.5
175.3
174.1

H 172.9

1m.7
170.5
169.3
168.1
166.9
165.7
164.5
163.3
162.1
160.9
159.7
158.5



